Document: Change in Notice of Public Hearing, Register Page Number: 25 IR 3208 Source: July 1, 2002, Indiana Register, Volume 25, Number 10 Disclaimer: This document was created from the files used to produce the official (printed) Indiana Register. However, this document is unofficial.

TITLE 68 INDIANA GAMING COMMISSION

LSA Document #01-418

The Indiana Gaming Commission hereby gives notice that the date of the public hearing for LSA Document #01-418, printed at 25 IR 2589, has been changed. The changed Notice of Public Hearing appears below:

Notice of Public Hearing

Under IC 4-22-2-24 and IC 4-22-2.5-4, notice is hereby given that on **August 6, 2002** at 10:00 a.m., the Indiana Gaming Commission will hold a public hearing to consider rules for readoption. The rules that will be considered for readoption are the following articles of Title 68: 68 IAC 3, Minority and Women's Business Enterprises; 68 IAC 4, Corporations; 68 IAC 5, Transfer of Ownership; 68 IAC 10, Conduct of Gaming; 68 IAC 11, Internal Control Procedures; 68 IAC 12, Security and Surveillance; 68 IAC 13, Seizure, Forfeiture, and Disciplinary Hearings; 68 IAC 14, Gaming Equipment; 68 IAC 15, Accounting Records and Procedures; 68 IAC 16, Credit; 68 IAC 17, Moving of Gaming Equipment; 68 IAC 18, Dispute Procedures; 68 IAC 19, Warehouses. The hearing will be held in the offices of the Indiana Gaming Commission located at 115 West Washington Street, South Tower, Suite 950, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204.

Requests for any part of this readoption to be separate from this action must be made in writing within 30 days of this publication. Please send written comments to:

Cynthia L. Dean, Chief Legal Counsel 115 West Washington Street

South Tower, Suite 950

Indianapolis, Indiana 46204

If an accommodation is required to allow an individual with a disability to participate in the hearing, please contact Jennifer Chelf at (317) 233-0046 at least 48 hours prior to the meeting.

Copies of these rules are now on file at the Indiana Gaming Commission, 115 West Washington Street, South Tower, Suite 950 and Legislative Services Agency, One North Capitol, Suite 325, Indianapolis, Indiana, and are available for public inspection.

John J. Thar Executive Director Indiana Gaming Commission